		· 🗸 💆 🚃		FOR TRADEMARKS
		ALY 1		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	UNER		OF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART			···	
1. Gideon Eden	()	2.		
3.		4.	PE	
5. 7.		6. 8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE		2 0002 E	
,	, ,		MAT 2 224	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
NAME: Biosys, Inc.	1 40	01	AT & THINGS	
ADDRESS: 3810 Packard Road	5.29			
Ann Arbor, Michigan	48108			
ADDITIONAL MANAFION & ADDDE	-00/E0\ ATTACHEDO	NZNO		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		NO		
	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assigni	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)				
	WHOLE PART INTER	REST EXEC.	DATE: March 19, 200	12
⊠ORIGINAL ☐CHANGE OF NAME [☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT			3 a. E-3	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached?]YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	if not in item 1
I series code/serial no I			- 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	II MACHININA
6.197.576 B1 282230		6. NUMBER INVOLV		
	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL =	1
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5	
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40	81)
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	/hom Correspondence	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40	81) ATE CHARGE
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	/hom Correspondence	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO	S <u>1</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO.
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed:	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5 ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed: CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information of the company	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct at the cover sheet, attachments.	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to We Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature	Vhom Correspondence be Mailed: CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information of the company	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of p cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: James R. Menker	CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing informate	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct ation is true and correct (do not file dup. Cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cover Date: May 29, 200	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: James R. Menker Reg. No. 42881	CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing informate	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct attachme (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cover FAX: (703) \$	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: James R. Menker	CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing informate	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct attachme (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cover FAX: (703) \$	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5. Name & Address of Party to We Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: James R. Menker Reg. No. 42881 Atty/Sec: JRM/jjg	CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information TEL: (703) 905-2145 FILE WITH PTO RETU	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct attachme (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cover FAX: (703) \$	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
6,197,576 B1 282230 5: Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 282230 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature Attorney: James R. Menker Reg. No. 42881	CLIENT REF. and belief, the foregoing information TEL: (703) 905-2145 FILE WITH PTO RETU	APPLNS 0 + PAT 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct attachme (do not file dup. Cover Sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cover FAX: (703) \$	S 1 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 40 = \$40 IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N 81955 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 282230 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of

30290188_1

PATENT

REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0913

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

Л#	P	
lie	nt Ref	

ASSIGNMENT

	<u>OF ISSUED U.S.</u>	PATENT
WHEREAS ASSIGNOR) is the o	, Gideon Eden of 2765 Ember Way, Ann Awner of the following United States Patent	Arbor, Michigan (USA) 48104 (hereinafter (s):
Instruction(s)	Patent No.	mu.
Inventor(s) Gideon Eden	Issue Date	Title
Oldeon Eden	No. 6,197,576B1	Instrument for Detection of Microorganisms
	Date: March 6, 2001	
(If there are additional incorporated by reference		additional sheet the content of which is hereby
dated June 21, 1999 a 2002, for adequate co duly organized and ex	as revised by the agreement between the A consideration received from Biosys. In	nd between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE SSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE dated February 19, nc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) and having its principal office at 3810
Packard Road, Ann A		ipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns
	SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the e	ntire right, title and interest in, to and under each said this of recovery for past infringement thereof.
NOTE: The undersig further iden	aned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop tification necessary or desirable for record	LLP of the above address to insert hereon any lation of this document.
EXECUTE	D this 19 day of March	2002
SEAL		Gideon Eden
SEAL		ASSIGNOR
In the presence of		BY 6. Elm
Sig: Sig:	71_	NAME: Gideon Eden
In the presence of Sig:	, 1	
Name: 3-6	- Leck	TITLE:
I TOO ARMY		

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0914